Express Mail Number: EV 249529377 US Docket Number: 29092.00	05-07-2003
Form OTO 1505 DECORDAD NAMED IN	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102442210 ▼ ▼ ₽
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randal D. BOYD 4/29/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Radio Systems Corporation
Trandal B. Botb	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🄀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address 10427 Flootric Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10427 Electric Avenue
Other	
	City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37932
Execution Date: 4/29/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>-</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10,426503	
'	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Kenneth Hoffmeister	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
markan 40.34 CF	
Professional Company of the Company	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C.	
P.O. Box 51295	16-1910
City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1/1M == 04.70.5
J. Kenneth Hoffmeister Name of Person Signing	14/20
riamo or rotos. Giginig	[4.3

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Number: EV 249529377 US Docket Number: 29092.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Repelling Mat

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

4-29-03	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim
Date	Inventor Randal D. BOYD
	400 Kittredge Court
	Knoxville, TN 37922
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	
STATE OF	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Randal D. BOYD , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Randal D. BOYD on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of	
which took place within my jurisdiction. 4/29 2003	
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3/4 3005	

Express Mail Number: EV 249529377 US Docket Number: 29092.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Repelling Mat

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

4-29-03	
Date	laventor Randal ^a D. BOYD
	400 Kittredge Court
	Knoxville, TN 37922
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF	
STATE OF) ss.:	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Randal D. BOYD , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by Randal D. BOYD on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction. NOTARY PUBLIC Randal D. BOYD , personally known by me, on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of the control of the contro	
My Commision Expires: 3/4, 2008	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2003 REEL: 014028 FRAME: 0102